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STRATO DI BASE (BASE)

Sezione
Distanza

progressiva
Sviluppo

Sviluppo

Media
Distanza parziale

Parziale Totale

Area

DIRAMAZIONE WTG-E

1

2

0,000

25,000

23,500 m

23,500 m

23,500 m 25,000 587,500 m² 587,500 m²

    

    

2

3

25,000

50,000

23,500 m

23,500 m

23,500 m 25,000 587,500 m² 1175,000 m²

    

    

3

4

50,000

75,000

23,500 m

34,320 m

28,910 m 25,000 722,746 m² 1897,746 m²

    

    

4

5

75,000

100,000

34,320 m

51,000 m

42,660 m 25,000 1066,496 m² 2964,242 m²

    

    

5

6

100,000

125,000

51,000 m

76,000 m

63,500 m 25,000 1587,500 m² 4551,742 m²

    

    

6

7

125,000

150,000

76,000 m

76,000 m

76,000 m 25,000 1900,000 m² 6451,742 m²

    

    

7

8

150,000

154,361

76,000 m

76,000 m

76,000 m 4,361 331,437 m² 6783,179 m²

    

    

8

9

154,361

166,868

76,000 m

76,000 m

76,000 m 12,507 950,533 m² 7733,712 m²

    

    

9

10

166,868

175,000

76,000 m

48,500 m

62,250 m 8,132 506,217 m² 8239,929 m²

    

    

10

11

175,000

179,168

48,500 m

48,520 m

48,510 m 4,168 202,190 m² 8442,119 m²

    

    

11

12

179,168

189,887

48,520 m

7,670 m

28,095 m 10,719 301,148 m² 8743,267 m²

    

    

12

13

189,887

194,885

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 4,998 15,444 m² 8758,711 m²Sx

    

    

12

13

189,887

194,885

4,670 m

4,800 m

4,735 m 4,998 22,545 m² 8781,256 m²Dx

    

    

13

14

194,885

199,884

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 4,998 15,444 m² 8796,700 m²Sx

    

    

13

14

194,885

199,884

4,800 m

4,579 m

4,690 m 4,998 22,340 m² 8819,040 m²Dx

    

    

14

15

199,884

221,649

7,579 m

6,972 m

7,276 m 21,766 158,363 m² 8977,403 m²

    

    

15

16

221,649

225,000

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 3,351 10,388 m² 8987,791 m²Sx

    

    

15

16

221,649

225,000

3,972 m

4,271 m

4,121 m 3,351 13,179 m² 9000,970 m²Dx

    

    

16

17

225,000

233,897

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 8,897 27,581 m² 9028,551 m²Sx
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16

17

225,000

233,897

4,271 m

5,000 m

4,635 m 8,897 39,116 m² 9067,667 m²Dx

    

    

17

18

233,897

246,145

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 12,248 37,969 m² 9105,636 m²Sx

    

    

17

18

233,897

246,145

5,000 m

4,153 m

4,576 m 12,248 53,202 m² 9158,838 m²Dx

    

    

18

19

246,145

250,000

7,153 m

6,870 m

7,011 m 3,855 27,029 m² 9185,867 m²

    

    

19

20

250,000

275,000

6,870 m

6,000 m

6,435 m 25,000 160,873 m² 9346,740 m²

    

    

20

21

275,000

300,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 9496,740 m²

    

    

21

22

300,000

325,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 9646,740 m²

    

    

22

23

325,000

349,779

6,000 m

7,042 m

6,521 m 24,779 161,582 m² 9808,322 m²

    

    

23

24

349,779

375,000

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 25,221 77,846 m² 9886,168 m²Sx

    

    

23

24

349,779

375,000

4,042 m

4,731 m

4,386 m 25,221 105,961 m² 9992,129 m²Dx

    

    

24

25

375,000

396,530

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 21,530 66,453 m² 10058,582 m²Sx

    

    

24

25

375,000

396,530

4,731 m

4,731 m

4,731 m 21,530 97,220 m² 10155,802 m²Dx

    

    

25

26

396,530

400,000

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 3,470 10,710 m² 10166,512 m²Sx

    

    

25

26

396,530

400,000

4,731 m

4,731 m

4,731 m 3,470 15,669 m² 10182,181 m²Dx

    

    

26

27

400,000

425,000

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 25,000 77,163 m² 10259,344 m²Sx

    

    

26

27

400,000

425,000

4,731 m

4,731 m

4,731 m 25,000 112,889 m² 10372,233 m²Dx

    

    

27

28

425,000

443,281

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 18,281 56,425 m² 10428,658 m²Sx

    

    

27

28

425,000

443,281

4,731 m

4,042 m

4,386 m 18,281 76,804 m² 10505,462 m²Dx

    

    

28

29

443,281

450,000

7,042 m

6,732 m

6,887 m 6,719 46,272 m² 10551,734 m²
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29

30

450,000

475,000

6,732 m

6,000 m

6,366 m 25,000 159,146 m² 10710,880 m²

    

    

30

31

475,000

500,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 10860,880 m²

    

    

31

32

500,000

525,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 11010,880 m²

    

    

32

33

525,000

550,000

6,000 m

15,515 m

10,757 m 25,000 268,936 m² 11279,816 m²

    

    

33

34

550,000

575,000

15,515 m

4,435 m

9,975 m 25,000 249,376 m² 11529,192 m²

    

    

34

35

575,000

578,228

4,435 m

3,051 m

3,743 m 3,228 12,084 m² 11541,276 m²

    

    

35

36

578,228

584,408

3,051 m

1,199 m

2,125 m 6,180 13,133 m² 11554,409 m²
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3

4

50,000

75,000

0,000 m²

9,087 m²

4,543 m² 25,000 113,584 m³ 113,584 m³

    

    

4

5

75,000

100,000

9,087 m²

35,200 m²

22,143 m² 25,000 553,582 m³ 667,166 m³

    

    

5

6

100,000

125,000

35,200 m²

256,836 m²

146,018 m² 25,000 3650,442 m³ 4317,608 m³

    

    

6

7

125,000

150,000

256,836 m²

271,507 m²

264,171 m² 25,000 6604,279 m³ 10921,887 m³

    

    

7

8

150,000

154,361

271,507 m²

273,860 m²

272,683 m² 4,361 1189,172 m³ 12111,059 m³

    

    

8

9

154,361

166,868

273,860 m²

279,528 m²

276,694 m² 12,507 3460,612 m³ 15571,671 m³

    

    

9

10

166,868

175,000

279,528 m²

275,381 m²

277,455 m² 8,132 2256,263 m³ 17827,934 m³

    

    

10

11

175,000

179,168

275,381 m²

270,770 m²

273,076 m² 4,168 1138,180 m³ 18966,114 m³

    

    

11

12

179,168

189,887

270,770 m²

7,310 m²

139,040 m² 10,719 1490,373 m³ 20456,487 m³

    

    

12

13

189,887

194,885

5,994 m²

6,564 m²

6,279 m² 4,998 33,366 m³ 20489,853 m³Sx

    

    

12

13

189,887

194,885

1,316 m²

0,859 m²

1,088 m² 4,998 5,313 m³ 20495,166 m³Dx

    

    

13

14

194,885

199,884

6,564 m²

4,902 m²

5,733 m² 4,998 30,465 m³ 20525,631 m³Sx

    

    

13

14

194,885

199,884

0,859 m²

0,523 m²

0,691 m² 4,998 3,395 m³ 20529,026 m³Dx

    

    

14

15

199,884

221,649

5,426 m²

0,233 m²

2,829 m² 21,766 61,586 m³ 20590,612 m³

    

    

15

16

221,649

225,000

0,233 m²

0,188 m²

0,211 m² 3,351 0,766 m³ 20591,378 m³

    

    

16

17

225,000

233,897

0,188 m²

0,000 m²

0,094 m² 8,897 0,873 m³ 20592,251 m³

    

    

20

21

275,000

300,000

0,000 m²

6,300 m²

3,150 m² 25,000 78,747 m³ 20670,998 m³

    

    

21

22

300,000

325,000

6,300 m²

9,768 m²

8,034 m² 25,000 200,853 m³ 20871,851 m³

    

    

22

23

325,000

349,779

9,768 m²

1,345 m²

5,557 m² 24,779 137,691 m³ 21009,542 m³
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23

24

349,779

375,000

1,282 m²

0,000 m²

0,641 m² 25,221 16,602 m³ 21026,144 m³Sx

    

    

23

24

349,779

375,000

0,063 m²

0,000 m²

0,032 m² 25,221 0,771 m³ 21026,915 m³Dx

    

    

26

27

400,000

425,000

0,000 m²

1,887 m²

0,943 m² 25,000 24,395 m³ 21051,310 m³

    

    

27

28

425,000

443,281

1,887 m²

1,373 m²

1,630 m² 18,281 31,856 m³ 21083,166 m³

    

    

28

29

443,281

450,000

1,373 m²

0,576 m²

0,974 m² 6,719 6,547 m³ 21089,713 m³

    

    

29

30

450,000

475,000

0,576 m²

0,066 m²

0,321 m² 25,000 8,017 m³ 21097,730 m³

    

    

30

31

475,000

500,000

0,066 m²

0,112 m²

0,089 m² 25,000 2,227 m³ 21099,957 m³

    

    

31

32

500,000

525,000

0,112 m²

0,010 m²

0,061 m² 25,000 1,529 m³ 21101,486 m³

    

    

32

33

525,000

550,000

0,010 m²

0,000 m²

0,005 m² 25,000 0,125 m³ 21101,611 m³
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1

2

0,000

25,000

114,117 m²

113,369 m²

113,743 m² 25,000 2843,569 m³ 2843,569 m³

    

    

2

3

25,000

50,000

113,369 m²

80,512 m²

96,941 m² 25,000 2423,514 m³ 5267,083 m³

    

    

3

4

50,000

75,000

80,512 m²

40,336 m²

60,424 m² 25,000 1510,606 m³ 6777,689 m³

    

    

4

5

75,000

100,000

40,336 m²

73,415 m²

56,876 m² 25,000 1421,889 m³ 8199,578 m³

    

    

5

6

100,000

125,000

73,415 m²

89,892 m²

81,654 m² 25,000 2041,342 m³ 10240,920 m³

    

    

6

7

125,000

150,000

89,892 m²

93,413 m²

91,653 m² 25,000 2291,315 m³ 12532,235 m³

    

    

7

8

150,000

154,361

93,413 m²

93,397 m²

93,405 m² 4,361 407,339 m³ 12939,574 m³

    

    

8

9

154,361

166,868

93,397 m²

87,653 m²

90,525 m² 12,507 1132,195 m³ 14071,769 m³

    

    

9

10

166,868

175,000

87,653 m²

0,000 m²

43,826 m² 8,132 356,396 m³ 14428,165 m³

    

    

11

12

179,168

189,887

0,000 m²

0,403 m²

0,202 m² 10,719 2,162 m³ 14430,327 m³

    

    

12

13

189,887

194,885

0,403 m²

1,169 m²

0,786 m² 4,998 3,523 m³ 14433,850 m³

    

    

13

14

194,885

199,884

1,169 m²

1,193 m²

1,181 m² 4,998 5,331 m³ 14439,181 m³

    

    

14

15

199,884

221,649

1,193 m²

5,063 m²

3,128 m² 21,766 68,077 m³ 14507,258 m³

    

    

15

16

221,649

225,000

0,485 m²

0,700 m²

0,593 m² 3,351 2,025 m³ 14509,283 m³Sx

    

    

15

16

221,649

225,000

4,578 m²

6,439 m²

5,508 m² 3,351 17,013 m³ 14526,296 m³Dx

    

    

16

17

225,000

233,897

0,700 m²

1,911 m²

1,306 m² 8,897 11,926 m³ 14538,222 m³Sx

    

    

16

17

225,000

233,897

6,439 m²

12,305 m²

9,372 m² 8,897 75,770 m³ 14613,992 m³Dx

    

    

17

18

233,897

246,145

1,911 m²

5,354 m²

3,633 m² 12,248 46,189 m³ 14660,181 m³Sx

    

    

17

18

233,897

246,145

12,305 m²

17,320 m²

14,812 m² 12,248 163,624 m³ 14823,805 m³Dx
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18

19

246,145

250,000

22,674 m²

23,832 m²

23,253 m² 3,855 89,641 m³ 14913,446 m³

    

    

19

20

250,000

275,000

23,832 m²

15,767 m²

19,800 m² 25,000 494,987 m³ 15408,433 m³

    

    

20

21

275,000

300,000

15,767 m²

0,034 m²

7,900 m² 25,000 197,503 m³ 15605,936 m³

    

    

21

22

300,000

325,000

0,034 m²

0,000 m²

0,017 m² 25,000 0,419 m³ 15606,355 m³

    

    

22

23

325,000

349,779

0,000 m²

1,057 m²

0,528 m² 24,779 13,090 m³ 15619,445 m³

    

    

23

24

349,779

375,000

0,000 m²

8,032 m²

4,016 m² 25,221 99,720 m³ 15719,165 m³Sx

    

    

23

24

349,779

375,000

1,057 m²

16,921 m²

8,989 m² 25,221 209,300 m³ 15928,465 m³Dx

    

    

24

25

375,000

396,530

8,032 m²

7,216 m²

7,624 m² 21,530 171,278 m³ 16099,743 m³Sx

    

    

24

25

375,000

396,530

16,921 m²

21,916 m²

19,418 m² 21,530 383,674 m³ 16483,417 m³Dx

    

    

25

26

396,530

400,000

7,216 m²

5,456 m²

6,336 m² 3,470 22,854 m³ 16506,271 m³Sx

    

    

25

26

396,530

400,000

21,916 m²

19,809 m²

20,862 m² 3,470 66,030 m³ 16572,301 m³Dx

    

    

26

27

400,000

425,000

5,456 m²

0,126 m²

2,791 m² 25,000 71,311 m³ 16643,612 m³Sx

    

    

26

27

400,000

425,000

19,809 m²

8,485 m²

14,147 m² 25,000 322,181 m³ 16965,793 m³Dx

    

    

27

28

425,000

443,281

0,126 m²

0,192 m²

0,159 m² 18,281 2,928 m³ 16968,721 m³Sx

    

    

27

28

425,000

443,281

8,485 m²

6,456 m²

7,471 m² 18,281 125,159 m³ 17093,880 m³Dx

    

    

28

29

443,281

450,000

6,647 m²

6,412 m²

6,530 m² 6,719 43,874 m³ 17137,754 m³

    

    

29

30

450,000

475,000

6,412 m²

4,898 m²

5,655 m² 25,000 141,382 m³ 17279,136 m³

    

    

30

31

475,000

500,000

4,898 m²

4,168 m²

4,533 m² 25,000 113,330 m³ 17392,466 m³

    

    

31

32

500,000

525,000

4,168 m²

5,092 m²

4,630 m² 25,000 115,749 m³ 17508,215 m³
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32

33

525,000

550,000

5,092 m²

27,749 m²

16,420 m² 25,000 410,509 m³ 17918,724 m³

    

    

33

34

550,000

575,000

27,749 m²

12,612 m²

20,180 m² 25,000 504,511 m³ 18423,235 m³

    

    

34

35

575,000

578,228

12,612 m²

10,866 m²

11,739 m² 3,228 37,894 m³ 18461,129 m³

    

    

35

36

578,228

584,408

10,866 m²

6,314 m²

8,590 m² 6,180 53,084 m³ 18514,213 m³
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